FORM PTO-1594 RE(06.05.44		SHEET "	TANDA NATIR BIRKI KIRDI ARDI ARDI ARDI ARDI BIRKI BIRKI BIRKI ARDI ARDI
OMB No. 0651 0011 (exp. 4/94)	06-25-19	999	Y)	06-18-1999
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼				U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #2
To the Honorable Commissioner of P		JENS BINS HEI 1861	tached original doc	
Name of conveying party(ies):	1010749	02 2. Name	address of receiving	j party(ies)
Pappa Geppetto's Toys Victor	ia, Ltd.	Name:	Manhattan Group	, LLC
Box 98/81 Victoria, British Columbia V CANADA		Interna	al Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associ	ciation ed Partnership	Street	Address: 430 First	Ave. No., Suite 500
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limite ☐ Corporation-State — Canadian	a railleisiip	City: M	linneapolis Stat	e: MN ZIP: 55401
□ Other				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	I? ☐ Yes Œ No			
3. Nature of conveyance: 6-18	.99	🔾 Ger	neral Partnership	
	_	☐ Lim	nited Partnership	yoming
•	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	☐ Oth	ner	
Other	•	If assignee is	not domiciled in the United States	s, a domestic represetative designation
Execution Date:06/09/99			S must be a separate document from me(s) & address(es) attached?	- .
4. Application number(s) or patent number	======================================			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/387,349		1 1	ademark Registration No.,731,317 1,845,7,733,286 2,187,9	763
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes	s 🖸 No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed			number of applications a rations involved:	
Name: Hugh D. Jaeger			fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
		53 A≀	uthorized to be charged	any additional to deposit account
Street Address: 1000 Superior 1	Suite Blvd., 302	8. Depo	sit account number:	165E
City: Wayzata State: M	N ZIP: 55391	.——(Attach	10-0230 n duplicate copy of this page if	paying by deposit actions)
06/24/1999 DHBUYEN 00000336 75387349	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		90°%
01 FC:481 40.00 QP				
01 FC:481 40.00 0P 02 FC:482 125.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.	ef, the foregoing infori	mation is true	and correct and any att	ached copy is structure copy of

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADI

Hugh D. Jaeger

Name of Person Signing

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR RE	GISTRATION OF A MARK
Whereas	Pappa Geppetto's Toys Victoria, L	td.
of	Pappa Geppetto's Toys Victoria, L (name of assignor) Box 98, Victoria, British Columbi	a, V8W 2M4, CANADA
has adopted a	(address) and is using a mark for which said assignor has filed a	application in the United States Patent and Trade
mark Office f	for registration, Serial No;	and
Whereas	Manhattan Group, LLC	
1	(name of assignee)	,
of	430 First Avenue North, Suite 500	, Minneapolis, MN 55401
	(address)	,
is desirous of	acquiring said mark;	
Now, therefor	re, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of w	
	Pappa Geppetto's Toys Victoria, L	td.
unto the said	(name of assignor) Manhattan Group, LLC	uoes netery assign
all right, title	(name of assignee) and interest in and to the said mark, together with t e above identified application for registration of said	
The Commiss 2	PAPPA GEPPETTO'S	e the certificate of registration to said assignee. S TOYS VICTORIES, LTD.
	(signature of assignor; if as	signor is a corporation or other juristic organization, the person who signs for assignor)
	\ \ \ Liv H	ustvedt, Vice President 9, 1999
United States	Certificate of Mailing ify that this correspondence is being deposited with the s Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail pe addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, l Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on	*
	Name of Person Making Deposit	
	Signature	
	Date of Signature	

* The wording of the acknowledgment may vary from this illustration but should be wording acceptable under the law of the jurisdiction where the document is executed; the person who signs the acknowledgment must be authorized to do so by the law of the jurisdiction where the document is executed, and the seal or stamp of the notary, or other evidence of authority in the jurisdiction of execution, must be affixed.

FOOTNOTES

(1) If the postal address of the assignee is not given either in the instrument or in an accompanying paper, registration to the assignee may be delayed pending receipt of such address.

(2) If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative must be designated. See form 4.4, changing the word "applicant" to "assignee."

PTO Form 4.21 (Trademarks)

Patent and Trademark Office -

REEL: 001917 FRAME: 0810

Whares	Pappa Geppetto's Toys	Victoria, Ltd	1.
Whereas	(name of assignor)		,
of	Box 81, Victoria, Bri	tish Columbia,	, V8W 2M4, CANADA
	(address)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•			nited States Patent and Trademark Office,
Registration No.	1,731,317	, dated	11/10/92 ; and
Whereas	Manhattan Group, LLC		
1	(name of assignee)		Mar
of		h, Suite 500,	Minneapolis, MN 55401
is desirous of acq	(address) Juiring said mark and the regist	ration thereof;	
Now, therefore,	for good and valuable consider	ration, receipt of w	hich is hereby acknowledged, said
Рарра Серре	etto's Toys Victoria,	Ltd.	does hereby assign unto the said
	(name of assignor)		
Manhattan (all right, title and interest in and to the
	(name of assignee)		
registration there 2		folgrature of assign organization, give to	by the mark, and the above identified ETTO'S TOYS VICTORIA, LTD (April 1) April 10 (April
United States Pos in an envelope ad	Certificate of Mailing nat this correspondence is being departal Service with sufficient postage Idressed to: Assistant Commissione ve, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on	as first class mail er for Trademarks,	
	Name of Person Making Deposit		
	Signature		
	Date of Signature		
inw of the jurisdicted to do no by the interest of nuthority FOOTNOTES (1) If the post may be delayed p	ction where the document is executive of the jurisdiction where the doc in the jurisdiction of execution, m tal address of the assignee is not give bending receipt of such address.	ted; the person who s cument executed, and just be affixed. ren either in the instru	on but should be wording acceptable under the signs the acknowledgment must be authorized it the seal or stamp of the notary, or other evidument or in an accompanying paper, recording entative must be designated. See form 4.4,

Patent and Trademark Office - U.S. DEPT, of COMMERCE

	Danna Connettale T	love Victoria Ita	1	
Whereas	Pappa Geppetto's T	oys victoria, Lto		,
of	Box 81, Victoria,	British Columbia	, V8W 2M4, CANADA	
UI	(address)			,
has adopted, use	d and is using a mark whic	th is registered in the U	nited States Patent and Trademark	k Office,
Registration No.	1,733,286	, dated	11/17/92	; and
_				
Whereas	Manhattan Group, I	LC		
1	(name of assignee)			
of		lorth, Suite 500,	Minneapolis, MN 55401	 ,
is desirous of acc	(address) Juiring said mark and the i	registration thereof;		
Now, therefore,	for good and valuable con	sideration, receipt of w	hich is hereby acknowledged, said	i
Pappa Gepp	etto's Toys Victori	la, Ltd.	does hereby assign unto the said	
	(name of assignor)			
Manhattan	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		all right, title and interest in and	to the
	(name of assignes)			
registration ther 2	eof.	(signature of assign organization, give t Liv	or; if assigner is a corporation or othe he official title of the person who sign Hustvedt, Vice President 9, 1999	r Juriello
United States Po	Certificate of Mailing hat this correspondence is being stal Service with sufficient poldressed to: Assistant Commisse, Arlington, VA 22202-351	stage as first class mail ssioner for Trademarks,		
	Name of Person Making Do	eposit		
	Signature			
	Date of Signature			
iaw of the jurisdi- to do so by the hi ence of authority FOOTNOTES (i) If the pos may be delayed (2) If assigned	ction where the document is come of the jurisdiction where it in the jurisdiction of executive tal address of the assignee is necessity and the second of such address.	oxecuted; the person who he document executed, and on, must be affixed. of given either in the instructs.	on but should be wording acceptable usigns the acknowledgment must be autitioned the seal or stamp of the notary, or ot ament or in an accompanying paper, recentative must be designated. See form	ther evid-

Patent and Trademark Office - U.S. DEPT. of COMMERCE

Whereas	Pappa Geppetto's Toys	Victoria, Ltd	d.
	(name of assignor)		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
of	Box 81, Victoria, Brit	tish Columbia	, V8W 2M4, CANADA
	(address)		
has adopted, use	d and is using a mark which is n	egistered in the Ui	nited States Patent and Trademark Office,
Registration No.	1,764,676	, dated	04/13/93 ; and
Whereas	Manhattan Group, LLC (name of assignes)		
1		n. Suite 500	Minneapolis, MN 55401
of	(address)		nimeaboris, in JO401
is desirous of acc	julring said mark and the registi	ration thereof;	
Now, therefore,	for good and valuable considers	ation, receipt of w	hich is hereby acknowledged, said
Pappa Gepp	etto's Toys Victoria, I	Ltd.	does hereby assign unto the said
	(name of assignor)		accornered assign unito ine said
Manhattan	• *		all right, title and interest in and to the
	(name of assignes)		U. , and to the
said mark, togetheregistration there 2	-	(eignature of essign organization, give to	by the mark, and the above identified TO'S TOYS VICTORIA, LTD. Or; If ossignor has a corporation or other Juristic the official title of the person who signs for assignor) The victor of the person who signs for assignor) We Hustvedt, Vice President the 9, 1999
United States Pos	Certificate of Mailing nat this correspondence is being depostal Service with sufficient postage a	as first class mail	
	ldressed to: Assistant Commissioner ve, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on _	i ioi i i aucinai ks,	
	Name of Person Making Deposit		
 	Signature		
	Date of Signature		
law of the jurisdiction do so by the latence of authority FOOTNOTES (1) If the post may be delayed p	tion where the document is execute w of the jurisdiction where the document in the jurisdiction of execution, must address of the assignee is not give ending receipt of such address.	ed; the person who s ument executed, and ist be affixed. In either in the instru	n but should be wording acceptable under the digns the acknowledgment must be authorized the seal or stamp of the notary, or other evidement or in an accompanying paper, recording entative must be designated. See form 4.4,

Palent and Trademark Office - U.S. DEPT, of COMMERCE

Whereas	Pappa Geppetto's Toys V	lictoria, Lt	d.	
	(name of assignor)	ich Col	VQU 2M/ CANADA	•
of	Box 81, Victoria, Briti	isi Columbia	, vow ZM4, CANADA	,
ling adopted need		gistered in the H	nited States Patent and Trademark C)ffice.
• •	-			
Registration No.	1,845,763	, dated	0//19/94	; and
	Market C 772			
Whereas	Manhattan Group, LLC (name of assignee)			 ,
1	430 First Avenue North,	Suite 500	Minneapolis MN 55/01	i
of	(address)		TITINGAPOTES, FIN JOHUI	 ,
•	uiring said mark and the registra			ļ
Now, therefore,	for good and valuable considerat	ion, receipt of w	hich is hereby acknowledged, said	
Pappa Geppe	etto's Toys Victoria, Lt	td.	does hereby assign unto the said	
	(name of assignor)		Tana array manibu anno ina anna	
Manhattan (<u>-</u>		all right, title and Interest in and to	the
	(name of assignee)			i
sald mark, togeth registration there 2	eof. -	PAPPA GEPP (signature of assign organization, give	by the mark, and the above identification is a corporation or other justice of the person who signs to the 9, 1999	irlelle or assignor)
United States Pos	Certificate of Mailing nat this correspondence is being deposital Service with sufficient postage as dressed to: Assistant Commissioner for, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on	i first class mail for Trademarks,		
	Name of Person Making Deposit			
	Signature			
-	Date of Signature			
law of the jurisdict to do so by the la ence of authority FOOTNOTES (1) If the post may be delayed p	tion where the document is executed wof the jurisdiction where the document in the jurisdiction of execution, must address of the assignee is not given the interpretable of such address.	i; the person who ment executed, and it be affixed.	on but should be wording acceptable under signs the acknowledgment must be authoral the seal or stainp of the notary, or other ument or in an accompanying paper, recommentative must be designated. See form 4.	evid-

Patent and Trademark Office - U.S. DEPT, of COMMERCE

States Patent and Trademark Office, 09/08/98; and inneapolis, MN 55401 is hereby acknowledged, said ight, title and interest in and to the
States Patent and Trademark Office, 09/08/98; and nneapolis, MN 55401 is hereby acknowledged, said s hereby assign unto the said
is hereby acknowledged, said
is hereby acknowledged, said
is hereby acknowledged, said
is hereby acknowledged, said
is hereby acknowledged, said
is hereby acknowledged, said
s hereby assign unto the said
s hereby assign unto the said
s hereby assign unto the said
ight, title and interest in and to the
ight, title and miterest in and to the
delignor is a corporation or other juristic risical little of the person who signs for assignor) dustvedt, Vice President 9, 1999
t should be wording acceptable under the the acknowledgment must be authorized seal or stamp of the notary, or other evidtor in an accompanying paper, recording ive must be designated. See form 4.4,

Patent and Trademark Office - U.S. DEPT. of COMMERCE

TRADEMARK REEL: 001917 FRAME: 0815

RECORDED: 06/18/1999